


This is AVProEdge's �agship Fiber Optic Extender, allowing the user to extend an HDMI signal 2 
kilometers via single-mode �ber, and up to 300 meters using multi-mode �ber. You can go even 
further by installing your own SFP port. It solves problems for both commercial and residential 
markets for distributing high value 4K 18Gbps content from rack to display. These extenders go 
the distance, no need to �nd power and cascade extenders for ultra long runs. Additionally 
AC-EXO-444 o�ers solutions for 18Gbps distribution in residential, digital entertainment centers, 
retail stores, AV events that require reliable and long distance distribution, suitable for Data 
Center, Control Rooms, Conference Rooms, Schools and Corporate Training environment.

•   HDMI 2.0 (a/b)
•   18 Gbps Bandwidth Support (Using ICT)
•   Up to 4K/60 fps 4:4:4 Support
•   Full HDR Support (HDR 10- & 12-bit)
•   HDR, HDR10+ and HLG Support
•   Dolby Vision Support
•   4K --> 1080p down-scaling for mixed systems
•   EDID Management and EDID emulate
•   4K & HD Test Patterns for troubleshooting
•   TOSLINK Multi-channel Audio Extraction
•   ARC Support (TOSLINK or HDMI)
•   HDCP 2.2 and earlier versions supported
•   CEC Pass-through
•   3D Support
•   2 km (1.25 mi) with Single-mode Fiber)
•   HDCP 2.2 & Earlier

•   Bidirectional IR Pass-through
•   Bidirectional RSd232 transport
•   I-Pass Feature for control system pass-through
•   3v to 20 v protection circuit built-in for safe IR      
     transport
•   LED Status, Link, and Power indication lights
•   Use single �ber optic cable
•   Removable/changeable SFP for even longer                                           
     distances
•   Supports uncompressed PCM 2-Ch., LPCM 5.1 &    
    7.1, Dolby Digital, DTS, Dolby TrueHD, DTS    
    HD-Master Audio, Atmos (On HDMI)
•   ESD protection circuitry (Inputs & Outputs) to 7  
    kVA
•   Cascadable
•   Single LC connector type
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What is an SFP (Small Form-Factor Pluggable Transceiver)?
A great bene�t of �ber is the interchangeable SFP module, which allows users to 
modify the maximum distance for the required transmission run. SFP Modules 
are easily and inexpensively attainable.

OS Fiber Grades
OS grading for single-mode �ber pertained to the clarity of the �ber’s glass. OS1 
may be encountered in the �eld, however, it is now considered a legacy grade. 
Single-mode �ber for purchase today is graded as OS2.  

AVPro Edge recommends using Cleerline SSF �ber, which has proven to be the 
strongest and safest to handle, plus the easiest to �eld-terminate.

Connector
The AC-EXO-444-KIT uses a universal LC (Lucent connector) connector type, with 
two included in the kit that meet the 2 km/1.25 mi distance speci�cation. 


































